
Terrain: 3 Moderate Grades

Mileage: 64

At GoOn For At GoOn For

0.0 > Finley Park 0.0 33.6 R Fallon-Two Rock Rd 0.5

0.0 L Stony Point Rd 0.7 34.2 L Gericke Rd 2.9

0.7 R Santa Rosa Creek Trail 1.7 37.0 L Valley Ford Rd 3.6

2.3 R Fulton Rd (South) 1.0 40.6 R Freestone Valley Ford Rd 2.6

3.3 > N Wright Rd 1.7 43.2 R Bodega Hwy 1.3

5.0 R Ludwig Ave 1.0 44.5 L Bohemian Hwy 3.9

6.0 L Llano Rd 1.1 48.4 Regroup @ Union Hotel 0.1

7.0 R Todd Rd 1.9 48.5 R Graton Rd 5.7

8.9 L Old Gravenstein Hwy 0.1 54.2 L Mueller Rd 0.4

9.0 L Hwy-116 E 0.6 54.6 > X 116 to Vine Hill Rd 2.1

9.6 R Hessel Rd 1.1 56.7 R Guerneville Rd 3.0

10.7 R Turner Rd 0.6 59.7 R Willowside Rd 0.5

11.3 R Blank Rd 1.4 60.1 L Creek Trail 3.9

12.7 > Canfield Rd 1.2 64.0 R Stony Point Rd (North) 0.4

13.9 R Roblar Rd 3.0 64.3 R Finley Park 0.0

16.9 L Valley Ford Rd (Regroup) 2.5 64.4 E End of route  

19.3 L Walker Rd 2.8

22.1 R Pepper Rd 1.4 Led by Bonnie Hogue—327-8208

23.5 R Bodega Ave 0.5

24.0 L Tomales Rd 7.2 Map at http://ridewithgps.com/routes/7296344

31.2 R Hwy-1 N 0.2 Carry ID, Wear a Helmet

31.3 Tomales Bakery 2.3 Sonoma Emergency 707-565-2121

Marin Emergency 415-472-0911

March Magic Metric Century
Finley Park, College  117'

1800 W. College, Santa Rosa, CA 95401


